ENTERTRON INDUSTRIES, INC.
SK1600-RIC
High Performance, Versatile and Inexpensive
The SK1600-RIC is the successor to Entertron's SK1600-R programmable logic controller, first introduced in 1985. This product has been
continually improved during its 15+ year history. A wide variety of applications, from Radio Frequency Remote controls to Dock Levelers,
confirm that the versatility and performance are unquestionable. No small or micro PLCs from our competitors use a Form C relay or offer
the current driving capabilities that the SK1600-RIC does.
The form C relay allows you the capability of controlling two devices with one output. For example, you have two status lights. One would

Quadrature Decoder - Option Software Quadrature @ 500 Hz
UL - Option UL - 508 Standard
Operator Interfaces Communicate with Eclipse Operator Interfaces and Touch Screens
Communications Protocols ASCII; ModBus RTU
Networking ModBus RTU - up to 16 slaves
Dimensions
7.75" x 10.00" x 2.00" (single board without mounting plate)
9.00" x 13.00" x 2.50" (single board with mounting plate)
7.75" x 10.00" x 4.00" (two boards without mounting plate)
9.00" x 13.00" x 4.50" (two boards with mounting plate)
Operating Temperature
0-60 C (32 - 140 F) 90% relative humidity non-condensating
All components used are rated for at least 0-70 C (32 - 158F)
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
16RICS-1612-PT 16 DC in / 12 Relay out, Plate and Transformer
16RICS-16A12R-PT 16 AC in / 12 Relay out, Plate and Transformer
16RICS-2420-PT 24 DC in / 20 Relay out, Plate and Transformer
16RICS-24A20R-PT 24 AC in / 20 Relay out, Plate and Transformer
16RICS-3224-PT 32 DC in / 24 Relay out, Plate and Transformer
16RICS-32A24R-PT 32 AC in / 24 Relay out, Plate and Transformer
16RICSA-1612-PT 16 DC in / 12 Relay out, 1 analog I/O, Plate and Transformer
16RICSA-16A12R-PT 16 AC in / 12 Relay out, 1 analog I/O, Plate and Transformer
16RICSA-2420-PT 24 DC in / 20 Relay out, 1 analog I/O, Plate and Transformer
16RICSA-24A20R-PT 24 AC in / 20 Relay out, 1 analog I/O, Plate and Transformer
16RICSA-3224-PT 32 DC in / 24 Relay out, 1 analog I/O, Plate and Transformer
16RICSA-32A24R-PT 32 AC in / 24 Relay out, 1 analog I/O, Plate and Transformer
A2 one additional analog channel (two total)
A3 two additional analog channels (three total)
A4 three additional analog channels (four total)
I 2nd serial port - RS485 (two wire)